DMB No. <u>0651-0027 (</u>	exp. 6/30/2008)		States Patent and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY	•	
<u> </u>				
To the Directo	or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached docume 2. Name and Address of	nts or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of con	veying party(les)	2. Name and Address o	receiving partyliosy	
Christoph Dehnhar Sreenivasulu Mega		Name: Wyeth		
Jerry Sun		111311131111111111111111111111111111111		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒ No		   Street Address: Five Giralds	a Farme	
3. Nature of conve	eyance/Execution Date(s):	Sugar Address. Tive Offside		
Execution Date(s)	<u>January 11, 2006</u>	City: Madison		
図 Assignment	☐ Merger	State: New Jersey		
☐ Security Agreeme	ent ☐ Change of Name	Country: U.S.	Zip: 07940	
☐ Joint Research A	greement			
☐ Government Inte	rest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order	9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No	
□ Other			···	
4. Application or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Applicat 11/267,448, fi	tion No.(s) iled November 4, 2005	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
	ress to whom correspondence nent should be mailed:	6. Total number of application involved:	cations and patents	
Name: Andrea L.C	C. Robidoux	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21		
Internal Address:	Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP Patent Department	図 Authorized to be cha		
Street Address:	Two International Place	☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
		□ Enclosed		
City:	Boston	□ None required (gover	rnment interest not affecting title)	
State:	MA ZIP: 02110			
Phone Number:	617-248-5124	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last	t 4 Numbers <u>1006</u>	
Fax Number:	617-248-4000	Expiration Date February 2007		
Email Address:	arobidoux@choate.com	b. Deposit account nu	mber:	
		Authorized User Nam	ne <u>Lisa Walsh</u>	
9. Signature			February 15, 2006	
Brenda Herschbad	Signature	Total nur	Date mber of pages including cov	

Name of Person Signing Registration No. sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

Docket No: 2004658-0107 (AM101467 US)

Patent

## Assignment of Invention

Addignations of involution	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR:	of good and
(1) Full Name of Inventor: Christoph Dehnhardt Residence: 423 East 83 <sup>rd</sup> Street Apt. 4E New York, New York, 10028 Citizenship: Germany	
(2) Full Name of Inventor: Sreenivasulu Megati Residence: 1 Hearth Court New City, New York 10956 Citizenship: India	
(3) Full Name of Inventor: Jerry Sun Residence: 646 Western Highway Blauvelt, New York 10913 Citizenship: United States of America	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:	
Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGN right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possess foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the i	sions and in all
PROCESS FOR PREPARING QUINOLINE COMPOUNDS AND POBTAINED THEREFROM	RODUCTS
and invented at least in part by ASSIGNOR:	
and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/267,448 filed on: No	vember 4, 2005
☐ The ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorizes and	requests insertion

Page 1 of 4

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

known,

above of the application number and filing date, when they become

Assignment of Invention Non-provisional Application

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017261 FRAME: 0072

Docket No: 2004658-0107 (AM101467 US)

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Page 2 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-provisional Application

REEL: 017261 FRAME: 0073

ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6085816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20<u>0</u>7

One O. Jan San Notary Peolice

Page 3 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-provisional Application

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017261 FRAME: 0074

4028944v1

Page 4 of 4

Assignment of Invention Non-provisional Application

PATENT REEL: 017261 FRAME: 0075

**RECORDED: 02/15/2006**